
Variation form for RM6269 Call-Off Pro_23894  

 

Framework Ref: G-Cloud 12 Framework Agreement (RM1557.12)                                             
  
  

  

 

Contract Details  

This variation is between: His Majesty’s Treasury on behalf of His Majesty’s Government 
“the Buyer") 

And  

 Ernst & Young LLP) Limited ("the Supplier") 

Contract name: HMT Functional Convergence Process Modelling (“the Contract”) 

Contract reference number: Pro_23894 

Details of Proposed Variation 

Variation initiated by: His Majesty’s Treasury on behalf of His Majesty’s Government 

Variation number: 001 

Date variation is raised: 09/10/2023 

Proposed variation To extend the contract for an additional of 3 months to 1st Feb-
ruary 
2024 per the extension provision in the contract 

Reason for the variation: Contract Extension 

An Impact Assessment shall 
be provided within: 

Not applicable 

Impact of Variation 

Likely impact of the proposed 
variation: 

Contract charges to remain the same for the extension period. 

Outcome of Variation 

Contract variation: The Call-Off Expiry Date will be amended to 1st February 2024. 

 

Financial variation: Original Contract Value: Up to £3,000,000 

Additional cost due to variation: N/A 

New Contract value: Up to £3,000,000 

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only be 

effective from the date it is signed by both parties (“The buyer and The Supplier”) 

2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.  

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as 

amended by this Variation. 



Variation to G Cloud 12 Call -Off Contract Form 

 
Framework Ref: G-Cloud 12 Framework Agreement (RM1557.12)                                             
  
  

  

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the HM Treasury 

Signature 

 

Redacted 

Date 20th October 2023 

Name (in Capitals) Redacted 

Address 1 Horse Guards Road, London SW1A 2HQ 

  

 

 

 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier   Ernst & Young LLP 

Signature Redacted 

Date 18th October 2023 

Name (in Capitals) Redacted 

Address Ernst & Young LLP, 1 More London Place, London SE1 2AF 

 

 

 

 

 

 


